

ARB EX 91/2020
(R – 91/2020)

Order No- 30
Dt : 11-03-2026

Court is vacant. I am in charge of the court.

Today is fixed for filing show cause by the DHR.

No step is taken by the DHR.

None appears on repeated calls.

Now it is 02:30PM.

On perusal of case records and conduct of DHR, it is my view that the DHR has lost interest to proceed with the case records so far.

Hence, it is,

ORDERED

that the instant Arbitration Execution case and the same be dismissed for default for non compliance of court's order.

D/C

Addl District Judge,
18th Court i/c, Alipore, South 24-Pgs.